## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na			lame	Execution Date	
Mr. F. William Gilmore				02/07/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	WITS, INC.				
Street Address:	2850 N. Andrews Avenue				
City:	Fort Lauderdale				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33311				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 68		68667	866757		
Patent Number: 6866757   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6866757					
Fax Number: (626)577-8800					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 626 795-9900					
Email: pto@cph.com					H \$40.00
Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE PARKER & HALE, LLP					Ċ
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068					
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John D. Carpenter		
Total Attachments: 1 source=GILMOREASSIGN#page1.tif					

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT US 6.866.757 B:

WHEREAS I, F. WILLIAM GILMORE, hereinafter referred to as "PATENTEE." of 5119 Pine River Trail, Castle Rock, CO 80108, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in the "Electrocoagulation Reaction Chamber and Method" for the Electrolytic Treatment of Water. United States Letters Patent Number <u>US 6.866.757 B2</u>, dated March 15, 2005; and

WHEREAS, 1, the PATENTEE, am the sole owner of said Patent and now desire to assign said Patent; and

WHEREAS, WITS, INC., herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE." of 2850 N. Anorews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and adequate consideration to PATENTEE in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PATENTEE does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the enture right, title and interest in and to said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the PATENTEE had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PATENTEE has executed this ASSIGNMENT at DENVEP. COLORADO, on <u>Feb.</u> 2006

WILLIAM GILMORE' Patentee

STATE OF COLORADO

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 200c. by F. William Gilmore, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the PATENTEE as his free act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

My pommission expires: 3/10/06

Notary Public

AUG 08, 2005 10:54 DENVER, CO

D: 12/18/2006

3038149175

000E08#TLL#96

Page .

PATENT

REEL: 018645 FF